New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships

Junior Male Adult Male Handicap BLUE

* %

%%

* %

Junior
Jordan Turner
1 Nikolas Suter
2 Adam Turner
3 Richard Lambrechet Ill
3 Michael D'Angelo
5 Kenny Haslip
Trevor Johnson
Bobby Richmond
9 Luke Keith
10 Christopher Whalen
11 Willis Bickford
12 Hunter Zehr
13 FJ Omelia
14 Kyle Ferguson
15 Edward Pietrasz
16 Adam Turner
17 Bradley Burchell
18 Jarred Schwark
19 Edward Pietrasz
20 Jordan Turner
21 Matt Bertolone
22 Anthony Barkman
23 Edward Pietrasz
24 Nicholas DelVecchio
25 Davycone Whitcomb
26 Trent Beattie
27 Hunter Chandler
28 Thomas R klenke
29 Brendan Wrights
30 Matthew Hayner
31 Bronson Nobes
32 Ryan MacGamble
33 Colin Ponto
34 Kyle Johnson
35 Trevor Johnson
36 Cameron Tiano
37 Nicholas Bough
38 Connor Hamel
39 Steven Whitcomb Jr
40 Willis Bickford
41 Trevor Johnson
42 Dimitri Queior
43 Jarrid Tessier
44 Cameron Fuller
45 Kyle Pratt
46 Gavin Skinner
47 Jaxsen Mubhleisen
48 Kenny Haslip
49 Ryan Reese
50 Dylan Devoe
51 Kaleb Stephens
52 Keegan Alexander

Adult

Alex Kierpiec
Randy Squier
Devon Squier

Richard Lambrecht Jr

Dwight Godbee
Scott Gerken

Jeff Johnson
Robert Gustke
Mark Moyer
Christopher Holland
Brandon Bickford
Garrett Bishop
Joseph Omelia
Devon Squier
David McGowan
Randy Squier
Stephen Alexander
Lester Schwark Jr
Ryan Aylesworth
Ed Hoyt

Scott Geruen

Gil Barkman Jr
Tommy Pietrasz
Nick DelVecchio
Steven Whitcomb
Kyle Beattie
Kerry Dale
Thomas A Klenke
Robert Wrights
Garrett Bishop
James Masclee
Dan Marriott

Pat Ponto

Mike Johnson
Randy Squier
Charles Tiano
Derek Magno
William Nolan
Steven Whitcomb
Don Billington
Dan Marriott
Joseph Petrowski
Nelson Chase
Brian Palmer
Edward Pratt
Steve Skinner
David Kingsbury
Ken Haslip

Tim Reese

Ray Devoe

Larri Stephens
Derek Magno

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Junior Adult Scratch
769 711 1480
730 719 1449
774 624 1398
611 782 1393
631 694 1325
527 775 1302
794 644 1438
633 793 1426
465 740 1205
534 666 1200
590 726 1316
613 751 1364
585 653 1238
595 632 1227
620 738 1358
690 671 1361
670 657 1327
723 616 1339
677 661 1338
626 624 1250
725 679 1404
426 725 1151
634 676 1310
621 666 1287
714 614 1328
682 620 1302
677 637 1314
749 625 1374
591 772 1363
602 644 1246
498 652 1150
622 697 1319
518 640 1158
490 744 1234
632 679 1311
739 588 1327
666 673 1339
443 688 1131
647 655 1302
597 718 1315
675 657 1332
646 660 1306
671 607 1278
655 555 1210
626 589 1215
444 689 1133
573 548 1121
449 694 1143
660 661 1321
654 546 1200
610 627 1237
503 708 1211

Hndcp

43
67
97
94
162
178
37
43
253
256
132
72
197
202
67
62
94
81
75
159

251
91
113
70
91
78

13
129
221

43
202
124

45

27

10
216

43

29

10

32

59
126
121
197
205
180

121
83
108

Total

1523
1516
1495
1487
1487
1480
1475
1469
1458
1456
1448
1436
1435
1429
1425
1423
1421
1420
1413
1409
1404
1402
1401
1400
1398
1393
1392
1379
1376
1375
1371
1362
1360
1358
1356
1354
1349
1347
1345
1344
1342
1338
1337
1336
1336
1330
1326
1323
1321
1321
1320
1319



53 Kenneth Muhleisen
54 Kaleb Stephens

55 Devyn Riffelbach
56 Kenneth Muhleisen
57 Justin Mattison

58 Thomas Sherman Il

59 Kyle Freberg

60 Christopher Matty
61 Brian Mclean Jr
62 Klane Russell

63 Christopher Bayly
64 Kory Nurse

65 Brayden Brewster
66 Dominic Rotter
67 Nicholas Gricko
68 Kendyll Jaskier
69 Alex Jones

70 Matthew Carmestac

71 Brayden Masclee

72 Cameron Fuller

73 Jaxson Muhleuson

74 Nick Hinshaw

75 Parker Hoyt

76 Brandon Barlow

77 Eric Bholan

78 Nikolas Suter

79 Landon Springler

80 Kenny Haslip

81 Parker Hoyt

82 Michael Weber

83 Alex Jones

84 Matthew Sackitz

85 Brendan Wrights

86 Dominic Germano

87 Chandler Mayer

88 Jake Ouriel

89 Matt Mosher

90 Kyler Ferguson

91 David Memoli

92 Brayden Masclee

93 Elliott Honan

94 Anthony DeMasi Sr

95 Lane Marlatt

96 Adrian Dorman

97 Hunter Heppner

98 Andrew Miaski

99 Michael Martell
100 Jaxsen Mubhleisen
101 Brendan Wrights
102 Jack Patterson
103 Jaden Connolly
104 Christopher Bayly
105 Joe Benavidez
106 Eric Carson
107 Ethan Crouse

Kerry Dale
Roger Thaine Jr
Fred Rifelbach
David Kingsbury
Kenneth Mattison
Ralph G. Quimby
Troy Freberg
Jeff Matty

Brian McLean Sr.
Marc Russell
Greg Bibbens
Karl Nurse

Mike Johnson
Dan Rotter
Chrys Reith
Michael Jaskier
Randy Jones

Jeff Ouriel

John Smolnik
Chip Granger
Kerry Dale

Don Hinshaw
Alex Kierpiec
Daniel Oliksowycz
David Bholan
Devon Squier
John Springler
Rob Richmond
Dave Werner
Michael D Weber
Kerry Dale
James Sackit
John Smolnik
Anthony Germano
Kerry Dale

Rick Jewell
Garrett Bishop
Jimmie Hyman
Robert Memoli
James Masclee
Ken Heaslip
Bayley Raponi
Paul Mamon
Michael Dorman
Jeff Hepner
David Miaski
Ken Haslip
Keery Dale

Rob Wrights
Daniel Patterson
Thomas Connolly
Marty Piraino
Brian Whorrall Il
Michael Mercier
Derek Crouse

468
665
629
471
450
609
598
434
725
555
574
511
444
432
603
569
608
524
556
531
479
637
549
454
649
564
504
499
619
737
587
542
586
586
663
633
565
431
518
474
398
630
419
507
707
487
644
490
528
451
612
477
535
657
489

617
637
559
612
638
481
570
695
333
656
626
622
684
740
612
549
645
440
587
541
588
545
633
517
365
599
640
594
636
519
582
484
645
627
537
561
633
607
590
625
659
509
579
609
493
592
577
520
679
577
537
588
666
503
580

1085
1302
1188
1083
1088
1090
1168
1129
1058
1211
1200
1133
1128
1172
1215
1118
1253

964
1143
1072
1067
1182
1182

971
1014
1163
1144
1093
1255
1256
1169
1026
1231
1213
1200
1194
1198
1038
1108
1099
1057
1139

998
1116
1200
1079
1221
1010
1207
1028
1149
1065
1201
1160
1069

232

10
124
226
221
216
132
170
240

86

94
159
159
113

70
164

29
318
135
205
210

94

89
297
253
102
121
167

83
224
18
35
48
54
48
207
137
145
186
102
232
110
24
143

210
13
191
67
148

43
132

1317
1312
1312
1309
1309
1306
1300
1299
1298
1297
1294
1292
1287
1285
1285
1282
1282
1282
1278
1277
1277
1276
1271
1268
1267
1265
1265
1260
1257
1256
1252
1250
1249
1248
1248
1248
1246
1245
1245
1244
1243
1241
1230
1226
1224
1222
1221
1220
1220
1219
1216
1213
1209
1203
1201



108 Jacob Gamache

109 Joshua Large

110 Tomek Kowalczyk
111 Michael Parker

112 Brayden Masclee
113 Robby Richmond
114 Griffin Leibman

115 Brendan Wrights
116 Jarrid Tessier

117 Robby Richmond
118 Micahel Goodman
119 Tyler Dottolo

120 Jonathan Wilhelm Jr
121 Andrew Durant

122 Parker Hoyt

123 Thomas Vaselekos
124 Kenneth Mattison Il
125 Collyn Alonso

126 Zachary Vanderpool
127 Derek Host

Nelson Chase
John Large
Rodney Kowalczyk
Saul Bueso Jr
James Masclee
Isaish days
William Leibman
Bill Erb

Ronald Tessier
Bob Richmond jr
Clay Whitman
Chris Dottolo

Jon Wilhelm
Mickal Durant
Mike Callan
Steven Giordano
Kenneth Mattison
Steven Alonso
Glenn Vanderpool
Tom Host

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships

Junior Male Adult Male Scratch BLUE

Rank

* %

Junior
1 Jordan Turner
Nikolas Suter

2 Trevor Johnson

3 Bobby Richmond

5 Matt Bertolone

6 Adam Turner

7 Richard Lambrechet IlI

8 Thomas R klenke

9 Hunter Zehr
10 Brendan Wrights
11 Adam Turner
12 Edward Pietrasz
13 Jarred Schwark
14 Nicholas Bough
15 Edward Pietrasz
16 Trevor Johnson
17 Davycone Whitcomb
18 Cameron Tiano
19 Bradley Burchell
20 Michael D'Angelo
21 Ryan Reese
22 Ryan MacGamble
23 Willis Bickford
24 Willis Bickford
25 Hunter Chandler
26 Trevor Johnson
27 Edward Pietrasz
28 Dimitri Queior
29 Trent Beattie
30 Kaleb Stephens
31 Kenny Haslip

Adult

Alex Kierpiec
Randy Squier
Jeff Johnson
Robert Gustke
Scott Geruen
Devon Squier
Richard Lambrecht Jr
Thomas A Klenke
Garrett Bishop
Robert Wrights
Randy Squier
David McGowan
Lester Schwark Jr
Derek Magno
Ryan Aylesworth
Dan Marriott
Steven Whitcomb
Charles Tiano
Stephen Alexander
Dwight Godbee
Tim Reese

Dan Marriott
Brandon Bickford
Don Billington
Kerry Dale

Randy Squier
Tommy Pietrasz
Joseph Petrowski
Kyle Beattie
Roger Thaine Jr
Scott Germen

577
696
396
569
385
542
506
519
462
657
540
580
531
381
566
481
488
531
538
543

552
504
586
582
656
594
391
481
563
458
377
562
540
535
526
643
436
402
481
407

1129
1200
982
1151
1041
1136
897
1000
1025
1115
917
1142
1071
916
1092
1124
924
933
1019
950

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Junior
769
730
794
633
725
774
611
749
613
591
690
620
723
666
677
675
714
739
670
631
660
622
590
597
677
632
634
646
682
665
527

Adult
711
719
644
793
679
624
782
625
751
772
671
738
616
673
661
657
614
588
657
694
661
697
726
718
637
679
676
660
620
637
775

Scratch
1480
1449
1438
1426
1404
1398
1393
1374
1364
1363
1361
1358
1339
1339
1338
1332
1328
1327
1327
1325
1321
1319
1316
1315
1314
1311
1310
1306
1302
1302
1302

72

213
35
145
43
275
170
143
37
232

70
221
37

189
91

10

1201
1200
1195
1186
1186
1179
1172
1170
1168
1152
1149
1142
1141
1137
1129
1126
1113
1024
1019

960



32 Steven Whitcomb Jr
33 Nicholas DelVecchio
34 Jarrid Tessier

35 Michael Weber
36 Parker Hoyt

37 Alex Jones

38 Jordan Turner

39 Matthew Hayner
40 FJ Omelia

41 Kaleb Stephens
42 Kyle Johnson

43 Brendan Wrights
44 Kyle Ferguson

45 Michael Martell
46 Kyle Pratt

47 Nicholas Gricko
48 Dominic Germano
49 Keegan Alexander
50 Klane Russell

51 Cameron Fuller
52 Brendan Wrights
53 Luke Keith

54 Joe Benavidez

55 Joshua Large

56 Hunter Heppner
57 Dylan Devoe

58 Christopher Bayly
59 Christopher Whalen
60 Chandler Mayer
61 Matt Mosher

62 Jake Ouriel

63 Devyn Riffelbach
64 Parker Hoyt

65 Nick Hinshaw

66 Dominic Rotter
67 Alex Jones

68 Kyle Freberg

69 Nikolas Suter

70 Eric Carson

71 Colin Ponto

72 Anthony Barkman
73 Michael Parker
74 Bronson Nobes
75 Jaden Connolly
76 Landon Springler
77 Kenny Haslip

78 Brayden Masclee
79 Tyler Dottolo

80 Anthony DeMasi Sr
81 Robby Richmond
82 Gavin Skinner

83 Kory Nurse

84 Connor Hamel

85 Christopher Matty
86 Jacob Gamache

Steven Whitcomb
Nick DelVecchio
Nelson Chase
Michael D Weber
Dave Werner
Randy Jones

Ed Hoyt

Garrett Bishop
Joseph Omelia
Larri Stephens
Mike Johnson
John Smolnik
Devon Squier
Ken Haslip
Edward Pratt
Chrys Reith
Anthony Germano
Derek Magno
Marc Russell
Brian Palmer
Rob Wrights
Mark Moyer
Brian Whorrall 1l
John Large

Jeff Hepner

Ray Devoe

Greg Bibbens
Christopher Holland
Kerry Dale
Garrett Bishop
Rick Jewell

Fred Rifelbach
Alex Kierpiec
Don Hinshaw
Dan Rotter
Kerry Dale

Troy Freberg
Devon Squier
Michael Mercier
Pat Ponto

Gil Barkman Jr
Saul Bueso Jr
James Masclee
Thomas Connolly
John Springler
Ken Haslip

John Smolnik
Chris Dottolo
Bayley Raponi
Isaish days
Steve Skinner
Karl Nurse
William Nolan
Jeff Matty
Nelson Chase

647
621
671
737
619
608
626
602
585
610
490
586
595
644
626
603
586
503
555
655
528
465
535
696
707
654
574
534
663
565
633
629
549
637
432
587
598
564
657
518
426
569
498
612
504
449
556
580
630
542
444
511
443
434
577

655
666
607
519
636
645
624
644
653
627
744
645
632
577
589
612
627
708
656
555
679
740
666
504
493
546
626
666
537
633
561
559
633
545
740
582
570
599
503
640
725
582
652
537
640
694
587
562
509
594
689
622
688
695
552

1302
1287
1278
1256
1255
1253
1250
1246
1238
1237
1234
1231
1227
1221
1215
1215
1213
1211
1211
1210
1207
1205
1201
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1198
1194
1188
1182
1182
1172
1169
1168
1163
1160
1158
1151
1151
1150
1149
1144
1143
1143
1142
1139
1136
1133
1133
1131
1129
1129



87 Brayden Brewster Mike Johnson 444 684 1128
88 Thomas Vaselekos Steven Giordano 481 643 1124
89 Jaxsen Muhleisen David Kingsbury 573 548 1121
90 Kendyll Jaskier Michael Jaskier 569 549 1118
91 Adrian Dorman Michael Dorman 507 609 1116
92 Robby Richmond Bob Richmond jr 657 458 1115
93 David Memoli Robert Memoli 518 590 1108
94 Brayden Masclee James Masclee 474 625 1099
95 Kenny Haslip Rob Richmond 499 594 1093
96 Parker Hoyt Mike Callan 566 526 1092
97 Thomas Sherman Il Ralph G. Quimby 609 481 1090
98 Justin Mattison Kenneth Mattison 450 638 1088
99 Kenneth Muhleisen Kerry Dale 468 617 1085
100 Kenneth Muhleisen David Kingsbury 471 612 1083
101 Andrew Miaski David Miaski 487 592 1079
102 Cameron Fuller Chip Granger 531 541 1072
103 Jonathan Wilhelm Jr Jon Wilhelm 531 540 1071
104 Ethan Crouse Derek Crouse 489 580 1069
105 Jaxson Muhleuson Kerry Dale 479 588 1067
106 Christopher Bayly Marty Piraino 477 588 1065
107 Brian Mclean Jr Brian McLean Sr. 725 333 1058
108 Elliott Honan Ken Heaslip 398 659 1057
109 Brayden Masclee James Masclee 385 656 1041
110 Kyler Ferguson Jimmie Hyman 431 607 1038
111 Jack Patterson Daniel Patterson 451 577 1028
112 Matthew Sackitz James Sackit 542 484 1026
113 Jarrid Tessier Ronald Tessier 462 563 1025
114 Zachary Vanderpool Glenn Vanderpool 538 481 1019
115 Eric Bholan David Bholan 649 365 1014
116 Jaxsen Mubhleisen Keery Dale 490 520 1010
117 Brendan Wrights Bill Erb 519 481 1000
118 Lane Marlatt Paul Mamon 419 579 998
119 Tomek Kowalczyk Rodney Kowalczyk 396 586 982
120 Brandon Barlow Daniel Oliksowycz 454 517 971
121 Matthew Carmestac Jeff Ouriel 524 440 964
122 Derek Host Tom Host 543 407 950
123 Collyn Alonso Steven Alonso 531 402 933
124 Kenneth Mattison Ill Kenneth Mattison 488 436 924
125 Micahel Goodman Clay Whitman 540 377 917
126 Andrew Durant Mickal Durant 381 535 916
127 Griffin Leibman William Leibman 506 391 897

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Junior Male Adult Male B Handicap GOLD

Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch Hndcp Total
1 Michael D'Angelo Robert D'Angelo 672 515 1187 275 1462
2 Austin Hoyt Randy Hoyt 376 561 937 510 1447
3 Lukas Selk Terry Selk 373 628 1001 356 1357
4 Anthony Bocchino Pat Bocchino 530 466 996 345 1341
5 Kevin Radziseski David Radziseski 550 505 1055 264 1319
6 Evan Ragone Steve Ragone 385 653 1038 259 1297
7 Jonathan Lemery Lester lemery 387 661 1048 248 1296
8 Dylan Alesio Craig Alesio 380 625 1005 286 1291

9 Jacob Racsumberger Jeff Racsumberger 384 588 972 307 1279



10 Ryan Buffum

11 Chase DiGregorio
12 Landon Murphy
13 Joseph Ambrosino
14 Jacob Dallies

Tom Buffum
Michael DiGregorio
Charles LaPlante
Angelo Ambrosino
Ernest Dallies

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships

Junior Female Adult Female Handicap PINK

* %

* %

Junior
1 Brooke Flask
Mykenzie Burnett
2 Brianna Tringali
3 Amelia Ponto
4 Mykenzie Burnett
5 Giovanna Barkman

6 Carrington Hayward

7 Kaylee Halteman
8 Kaylee Stephens
9 Madison Dann
10 Laura Branch
11 Mickela Durant

12 Carrington Hayward

13 Katlyn Newberry

14 Cali Racsumberger

15 Tessa Ferguson

16 Ashley Sharpe
Katlyn Newberry

18 Ashley Sharpe

19 Madison Dallies

20 Sarah Barkley

21 Mackenzie Mclintyre

22 Melissa Mclean
23 Megan Guernsey
25 Abbey Sarmiento
26 Mattingly Selk

27 Breyauna Bronson

28 Carrington Hayward

29 Mykenzie Burnett
30 Robin Jeziorski

31 Carrington Hayward

32 Mary Evans

33 Abbey Sarmiento
34 Lorelai Leskoski

35 Paige Barkley

36 Isabella Mastrianni
37 Dakota Evans

38 Raven Roma

39 Mya Teed

40 Kaitlyn Grant

41 Bella DiGregorio

Adult

Britni Flask

Kayla Burnett
Dena Bocchino
Roni Ponto

Cindy Burnett
Nicole Barkman
Charli Suter
Carol Haggerty
Jennifer Stephens
Karen Marshall
Mimi Lucey
Michelle taylor
Cindy Burnett
Julie Richmond
Carrie Racsumberger
Michelle Dates
Kizzy White

Traci Spanitz
Yvonne Smalls
Susan Dallies
Barbara Barkley
Anna Mclntyre
Tommie Kulkarni
Courtney Radick
Stacey Sarmiento
Julie Selk

Laura Rotter
Michelle Dates
Charli Suter
Susan Jeziorski
Mimi Lucey
Louann Mosher
Stephanie Alexander
Kelly lekoski
Barbara Barkley
Michelle Duchowny
Ashley Evans
Jennifer Parker
Kaylin Teed
Carolyn Grant
Jackie Patterson

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships

Junior Male Adult Female Handicap GREEN

* %

Junior
Keegan Alexander

Adult
Stephanie Alexander

434
439
271
423
340

Junior

574
661
413
549
618
314
576
421
417
483
689
364
534
527
250
336
471
558
439
214
550
484
399
584
460
530
333
532
460
380
513
401
428
348
471
412
478
232

43
473
474

Junior
606

560
490
537
434
622

994
929
808
857
962

272
334
418
270
159

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Adult
713
657
508
505
496
300
490
524
471
643
493
433
530
628
625
280
400
698
379
479
476
653
398
664
409
676
630
271
478
622
503
618
626
572
410
356
446
464
356
437
249

Scratch
1287
1318

921
1054
1114

614
1066

945

888
1126
1182

797
1064
1155

875

616

871
1256

818

693
1026
1137

797
1248

869
1206

963

803

938
1002
1016
1019
1054

920

881

768

924

696

399

910

723

Hndcp
256
126
486
342
280
769
310
429
464
224
167
550
280
183
450
699
429

43
480
599
264
153
491

37
405

56
297
453
310
245
229
205
167
288
307
415
210
364
596

62

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Adult
721

Scratch
1327

Hndcp
159

1266
1263
1226
1127
1121

Total
1543
1444
1407
1396
1394
1383
1376
1374
1352
1350
1349
1347
1344
1338
1325
1315
1300
1299
1298
1292
1290
1290
1288
1285
1274
1262
1260
1256
1248
1247
1245
1224
1221
1208
1188
1183
1134
1060

995
972
723

Total
1486



* %

1 Kyle Freberg

2 Parker Hoyt

3 Kyler Ferguson
Adam Turner

6 Joseph Roskey

7 Ben Ouriel

8 Kyle Freberg

9 Michael Martell

10 Matthew Carmestro

11 Kyle Johnson

12 Andrew Kopec
13 Nikolas Suter

14 Nikolas Suter

15 Ryan Curtin

16 Colin Ponto

17 Adam Turner

18 Brandon Vrooman
19 Joshua Bholan
20 Isaiah Peterson
21 Nicholas Palmeri
22 Kaleb Stephens
23 Trevor Johnson
24 David Smalls

25 David Smalls

26 Lincoln Marion
27 Matt Flandreau
28 Bobby Richmond
29 Dylan Leehive
30 Alfred Parker

31 Michael Martell
32 Tommy Moyer
33 Mykel Cody

34 Erik Simmen

Charli Suter
Katina Hoyt
Cindy Burnett
Kayla Burnett
Shauna Roskey
Amanda Ouriel
Michele Turner
Reagan Martell
Katina Hoyt
Heather Johnson
Casey Smith
Kayla Burnett
Charli Suter
Theresa Curtin
Roni Ponto
Michele Turner
karen Astafan
Catherine Bholan
Kerrie Peterson
Patrick Palmeri
Michelle Dates
Julie Richmond
Yvonne Smalls
Kizzy White
Lorie Darrh
Toby Cass

Traci Spanitz
Judy Leehive
Jennifer Parker
Nicole Martel
Toby Cass
Sheila Cody
Lauren Simmen

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships

Junior Male Adult Female Scratch GREEN

Junior

1 Keegan Alexander

2 Adam Turner

3 Andrew Kopec

4 Nikolas Suter

5 Parker Hoyt

6 Kyle Freberg

7 Bobby Richmond

8 Joseph Roskey

9 Trevor Johnson
10 Michael Martell
11 Kyle Freberg
12 Nicholas Palmeri
13 Adam Turner
14 Kyler Ferguson
15 David Smalls
16 Nikolas Suter
17 Kyle Johnson
18 Ben Ouriel

Adult

Stephanie Alexander
Kayla Burnett
Casey Smith
Kayla Burnett
Katina Hoyt
Charli Suter
Traci Spanitz
Shauna Roskey
Julie Richmond
Reagan Martell
Michele Turner
Patrick Palmeri
Michele Turner
Cindy Burnett
Yvonne Smalls
Charli Suter
Heather Johnson
Amanda Ouriel

Junior

718
657
609
699
500
555
649
749
474
504
707
605
618
541
531
616
478
527
154
529
599
617
621
529
341
545
580
428
486
714
336
243
479

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Adult
606
699
707
605
657
718
580
500
617
749
649
529
616
609
621
618
504
555

473
570
460
607
646
477
448
363
490
542
582
646
443
374
490
455
429
421
473
544
279
498
446
448
452
407
604
269
476
170
348
360
304

721
607
582
646
570
473
604
646
498
363
448
544
455
460
446
443
542
477

1191
1227
1069
1306
1146
1032
1097
1112
964
1046
1289
1251
1061
915
1021
1071
907
948
627
1073
878
1115
1067
977
793
952
1184
697
962
884
684
603
783

1327
1306
1289
1251
1227
1191
1184
1146
1115
1112
1097
1073
1071
1069
1067
1061
1046
1032

278
180
334

75
229
342
267
248
396
305

56

81
264
405
299
248
399
351
645
189
375
124
164
253
415
245

391

91
113
302
348
124

1469
1407
1403
1381
1375
1374
1364
1360
1360
1351
1345
1332
1325
1320
1320
1319
1306
1299
1272
1262
1253
1239
1231
1230
1208
1197
1184
1088
1053

997

986

951

907



19 Colin Ponto

20 David Smalls

21 Matthew Carmestro
22 Alfred Parker

23 Matt Flandreau
24 Joshua Bholan

25 Ryan Curtin

26 Brandon Vrooman
27 Michael Martell
28 Kaleb Stephens
29 Lincoln Marion
30 Erik Simmen

31 Dylan Leehive

32 Tommy Moyer

33 Isaiah Peterson
34 Mykel Cody

Roni Ponto
Kizzy White
Katina Hoyt
Jennifer Parker
Toby Cass
Catherine Bholan
Theresa Curtin
karen Astafan
Nicole Martel
Michelle Dates
Lorie Darrh
Lauren Simmen
Judy Leehive
Toby Cass
Kerrie Peterson
Sheila Cody

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships

Junior Female Adult Male Handicap WHITE

%%k

* %

Junior
1 Mackenzie Smolnik
2 Kasey Whelan
3 Paige Bartosz
4 America Carhart
5 Rainah Roos
Sarah Gerken
6 Amber Lupi
8 Brooke Flask
9 Brooke Flask
10 Laura Branch
11 Amelia Ponto
12 Leah Teed
13 Sarah Gerken
14 Sadrianna Erb
Megan Guernsey
17 Samantha Marshall
18 Jaelynn Lansdown
19 Sarah Street
20 Alexis Shay
15 Kathryn Bowman
21 Jordan Thomas
22 Sydney R. Skimmer
23 Rainah Roos
24 Hanna Ryan
25 Haley Youker
26 Kathryn Bowman
27 Paige Barkley
28 Vanessa Townsend
29 Sara Barkley
30 Kaylee Stehpens
31 Elizabeth Corradino
32 Payton Granger
33 Payton Granger
34 Brinley Bruening
35 Keylee Stephens

Adult

Robert Wrights
Mike Whelan
Kevin Bartosz
Jay Carhart
James Masclee
Ken Haslip

Chris Fawcett
Patrick Chandler
Robert Flask
Randy Squier
Pat Ponto
Anthon Teed
Scott Gerken

Bill Ebr

Jim Zimmerman
Randy Squier
Jay Lansdown
Walter Sickles
Ed Peterson
Rick Bowman
B.J. Thomas
Mark Skimmer
Corey Roos
Michael Ryan
Mike Tryniski
Rick Austin

Jon Barkley
Francis Townsend
Jon Barkley
Roger Thaine
Angelo Corradino
Donald Billington
Nelson Chase
Joh Bruening
Larri Stephens

Junior

531
529
474
486
545
527
541
478
714
599
341
479
428
336
154
243

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Adult
436
505
710
502
405
743
556
483
501
684
454
209
650
327
697
590
404
359
502
634
543
470
369
512
606
642
581
424
628
435
223
486
551
472
367

490
448
490
476
407
421
374
429
170
279
452
304
269
348
473
360

750
535
634
792
741
653
778
657
709
676
702
616
713
552
673
737
607
685
668
678
653
719
610
714
741
619
590
617
583
643
593
741
684
549
611

1021
977
964
962
952
948
915
907
884
878
793
783
697
684
627
603

Scratch

1186
1040
1344
1294
1146
1396
1334
1140
1210
1360
1156

825
1363

879
1370
1327
1011
1044
1170
1312
1196
1189

979
1226
1347
1261
1171
1041
1211
1078

816
1227
1235
1021

978

280
415
86
135
275
24
86
275
202
51
240
561
16
494

43
359
318
191

48
162
167
375
124

83
172
302
129
259
513

97

89
297
337

1466
1455
1430
1429
1421
1420
1420
1415
1412
1411
1396
1386
1379
1373
1370
1370
1370
1362
1361
1360
1358
1356
1354
1350
1347
1344
1343
1343
1340
1337
1329
1324
1324
1318
1315



36 Hannah Bickford
37 Samantha Marshall
38 Mackenzie Smolnik
39 Tessa Ferguson

40 Samantha Kelly

41 Katlyn Newberry
42 Brooke Vrooman
43 Sadrianna Erb

44 Leanne Meister

45 Jessica Birdslow
46 Mackenzie Smolnik
47 Masie Allen

48 Megan Guernsey
49 Brianna Mester

50 Katlyn Newberry
51 Hayley Youker

52 Josie DeVoe

53 Abbey Sarmmiento
54 Kaylee Hodson

55 Madison Rondeau
56 Adrianna Gabbert
57 Christina Aldridge
58 Carrington Hayward
59 Lorelai Lesroski

60 Jessica Kasper

61 Emma Hyman

62 Ashley Lemery

63 Julie Caza

64 Ekaterina Wilson
65 Averyanne Thomas
66 Kayleigh Gervais
67 Brinley Bruening
68 Payton Granger

69 Kiara Beehm

70 Emily Kulkarni

71 Carrington Hayward
72 Ashley Hardy

73 Ava DiRubbo

74 Kaylee Hodson

75 Jessica Fetik

Junior

1 Sarah Gerken

2 Megan Guernsey

3 Sarah Gerken

4 Laura Branch

5 Haley Youker

6 Paige Bartosz

7 Amber Lupi

8 Samantha Marshall

9 Kathryn Bowman
10 America Carhart
11 Megan Guernsey

Brandon Bickford
Devon Squire
Corey Roos
Jimmie Hyman
Russell Kennedy
Robert Gustke
Garrett Bishop
Rob Wrights
David LaPlante
Eric Birdslow
John Smolnik
James russell
Mike Tryniski
Louis Mester
Jeff Jonson

Bob Youker

Ray DeVoe

Arjay Sarmmiento
Dan Marriott
Bryan Rondeau
Ross Hutchinson
Mark Aldridge
Devon Squire
Brett Cunningham
Edward Kasper
Jimmie Hyman
Nelson Chase
Stephen Fawcett
Richard Wilson
Shawn Klonowski
William Nolan
Erie Bruening
Brian Palmer
Stephen Fawcett
Jayu Kulkarni
Jeff Jonson
Matthew Hardy
Patrick DiRubbo
Isaiah Days

Brian Bass

New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships
Junior Female Adult Male Scratch WHITE

Adult

Ken Haslip
Jim Zimmerman
Scott Gerken
Randy Squier
Mike Trywiski
Kevin Bartosz
Chris Fawcett
Randy Squier
Rick Bowman
Jay Carhart
Mike Tryniski

Junior

518
681
381
294
406
563
302
312
287
555
412
491
557
460
602
595
382
500
528
335
496
513
513
364
507
151
433
438
360
369
447
439
489
367
414
495
466
349
507
473

OFFICIAL STANDINGS

Adult
743
697
650
684
606
710
556
590
634
502
557

695
552
536
605
391
672
690
624
592
562
577
489
705
643
554
648
621
447
692
646
464
523
567
682
483
513
568
614
535
467
526
486
590
603
561
544
580
475
542
426

653
673
713
676
741
634
778
737
678
792
705

1213
1233
917
899
797
1235
992
936
879
1117
989
980
1262
1103
1156
1243
1003
947
1220
981
960
1036
1080
1046
990
664
1001
1052
895
836
973
925
1079
970
975
1040
1046
824
1049
899

1396
1370
1363
1360
1347
1344
1334
1327
1312
1294
1262

99

78
391
399
488

48
283
337
394
153
280
288

162
105

16
253
305

27
259
280
202
148
180
224
545
207
156
313
367
229
272
116
221
205
113

97
2901

43
135

1312
1311
1308
1298
1285
1283
1275
1273
1273
1270
1269
1268
1267
1265
1261
1259
1256
1252
1247
1240
1240
1238
1228
1226
1214
1209
1208
1208
1208
1203
1202
1197
1195
1191
1180
1153
1143
1115
1092
1034



12 Kathryn Bowman
13 Hayley Youker

14 Payton Granger

15 Katlyn Newberry
16 Samantha Marshall
17 Payton Granger

18 Hanna Ryan

19 Kaylee Hodson

20 Hannah Bickford
21 Sara Barkley

22 Brooke Flask

23 Jordan Thomas

24 Sydney R. Skimmer
25 Mackenzie Smolnik
26 Paige Barkley

27 Alexis Shay

28 Amelia Ponto

29 Katlyn Newberry
30 Rainah Roos

31 Brooke Flask

32 Jessica Birdslow
33 Brianna Mester

34 Carrington Hayward
35 Payton Granger

36 Kaylee Stehpens
37 Julie Caza

38 Kaylee Hodson

39 Ashley Hardy

40 Lorelai Lesroski

41 Sarah Street

42 Vanessa Townsend
43 Kasey Whelan

44 Carrington Hayward
45 Christina Aldridge
46 Brinley Bruening
47 Jaelynn Lansdown
48 Josie DeVoe

49 Ashley Lemery

50 Brooke Vrooman
51 Jessica Kasper

52 Mackenzie Smolnik
53 Madison Rondeau
54 Masie Allen

55 Rainah Roos

56 Keylee Stephens
57 Emily Kulkarni

58 Kayleigh Gervais
59 Kiara Beehm

60 Adrianna Gabbert
61 Abbey Sarmmiento
62 Sadrianna Erb

63 Brinley Bruening
64 Mackenzie Smolnik
65 Jessica Fetik

66 Tessa Ferguson

Rick Austin

Bob Youker
Nelson Chase
Robert Gustke
Devon Squire
Donald Billington
Michael Ryan
Dan Marriott
Brandon Bickford
Jon Barkley
Robert Flask

B.J. Thomas
Mark Skimmer
Robert Wrights
Jon Barkley

Ed Peterson

Pat Ponto

Jeff Jonson
James Masclee
Patrick Chandler
Eric Birdslow
Louis Mester
Devon Squire
Brian Palmer
Roger Thaine
Stephen Fawcett
Isaiah Days
Matthew Hardy
Brett Cunningham
Walter Sickles
Francis Townsend
Mike Whelan
Jeff Jonson

Mark Aldridge
Joh Bruening
Jay Lansdown
Ray DeVoe
Nelson Chase
Garrett Bishop
Edward Kasper
John Smolnik
Bryan Rondeau
James russell
Corey Roos

Larri Stephens
Jayu Kulkarni
William Nolan
Stephen Fawcett
Ross Hutchinson
Arjay Sarmmiento
Rob Wrights

Erie Bruening
Corey Roos
Brian Bass
Jimmie Hyman

642
595
551
563
681
486
512
528
518
628
501
543
470
436
581
502
454
602
405
483
555
460
513
489
435
438
507
466
364
359
424
505
495
513
472
404
382
433
302
507
412
335
491
369
367
414
447
367
496
500
312
439
381
473
294

619
648
684
672
552
741
714
692
695
583
709
653
719
750
590
668
702
554
741
657
562
643
567
590
643
614
542
580
682
685
617
535
544
523
549
607
621
568
690
483
577
646
489
610
611
561
526
603
464
447
624
486
536
426
605

1261
1243
1235
1235
1233
1227
1226
1220
1213
1211
1210
1196
1189
1186
1171
1170
1156
1156
1146
1140
1117
1103
1080
1079
1078
1052
1049
1046
1046
1044
1041
1040
1040
1036
1021
1011
1003
1001
992
990
989
981
980
979
978
975
973
970
960
947
936
925
917
899
899



67 Ekaterina Wilson Richard Wilson 360 535 895

68 Sadrianna Erb Bill Ebr 327 552 879
69 Leanne Meister David LaPlante 287 592 879
70 Averyanne Thomas Shawn Klonowski 369 467 836
71 Leah Teed Anthon Teed 209 616 825
72 Ava DiRubbo Patrick DiRubbo 349 475 824
73 Elizabeth Corradino Angelo Corradino 223 593 816
74 Samantha Kelly Russell Kennedy 406 391 797
75 Emma Hyman Jimmie Hyman 151 513 664
New York State 2018 Adult Junior Championships OFFICIAL STANDINGS
Junior Female Adult Female Scratch PINK
Junior Adult Junior Adult Scratch
1 Mykenzie Burnett Kayla Burnett 661 657 1318
*E Brooke Flask Britni Flask 574 713 1287
2 Katlyn Newberry Traci Spanitz 558 698 1256
4 Megan Guernsey Courtney Radick 584 664 1248
5 Mattingly Selk Julie Selk 530 676 1206
6 Laura Branch Mimi Lucey 689 493 1182
7 Katlyn Newberry Julie Richmond 527 628 1155
8 Mackenzie Mclintyre Anna Mclntyre 484 653 1137
9 Madison Dann Karen Marshall 483 643 1126
10 Mykenzie Burnett Cindy Burnett 618 496 1114
11 Carrington Hayward Charli Suter 576 490 1066
12 Carrington Hayward Cindy Burnett 534 530 1064
13 Amelia Ponto Roni Ponto 549 505 1054
14 Abbey Sarmiento Stephanie Alexander 428 626 1054
15 Sarah Barkley Barbara Barkley 550 476 1026
16 Mary Evans Louann Mosher 401 618 1019
17 Carrington Hayward Mimi Lucey 513 503 1016
*E Robin Jeziorski Susan Jeziorski 380 622 1002
19 Breyauna Bronson Laura Rotter 333 630 963
20 Kaylee Halteman Carol Haggerty 421 524 945
21 Mykenzie Burnett Charli Suter 460 478 938
22 Dakota Evans Ashley Evans 478 446 924
23 Brianna Tringali Dena Bocchino 413 508 921
24 Lorelai Leskoski Kelly lekoski 348 572 920
25 Kaitlyn Grant Carolyn Grant 473 437 910
26 Kaylee Stephens Jennifer Stephens 417 471 888
27 Paige Barkley Barbara Barkley 471 410 881
28 Cali Racsumberger Carrie Racsumberger 250 625 875
29 Ashley Sharpe Kizzy White 471 400 871
30 Abbey Sarmiento Stacey Sarmiento 460 409 869
31 Ashley Sharpe Yvonne Smalls 439 379 818
32 Carrington Hayward Michelle Dates 532 271 803
33 Melissa Mclean Tommie Kulkarni 399 398 797
34 Mickela Durant Michelle taylor 364 433 797
35 Isabella Mastrianni Michelle Duchowny 412 356 768
36 Bella DiGregorio Jackie Patterson 474 249 723
37 Raven Roma Jennifer Parker 232 464 696
38 Madison Dallies Susan Dallies 214 479 693
39 Tessa Ferguson Michelle Dates 336 280 616
40 Giovanna Barkman Nicole Barkman 314 300 614

41 Mya Teed Kaylin Teed 43 356 399



